HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3098

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 5

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, before "and" insert "appropriating money;". 1 In line 12, after the period insert "However, a person may not establish a youth camp authorized 3 under this subsection within an irrigation district or within three miles of an urban growth boundary as defined in ORS 197.295. A youth camp may be authorized under this subsection only on a 5 lawfully established unit of land as defined in ORS 92.010 of at least 1,000 acres.". In line 18, delete "and". In line 20, delete the period and insert "; and "(c) Require strict adherence to the protection of archaeological objects, archaeological sites, burials, funerary objects, human remains, objects of cultural patrimony and sacred objects, as set forth in ORS 97.740 to 97.760 and 358.905 to 358.961, in the development and use of the youth 10 camp.". 11 12 After line 22, insert: 13 "SECTION 3. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appropriated to the Department of Land Conservation and Development, for the biennium begin-14 ning July 1, 2013, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$50,000 for the purpose of carrying 15 16 out the provisions of this 2013 Act.". In line 23, delete "3" and insert "4". 17 On page 2, line 2, delete "4" and insert "5". 18

19